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TRAFIEK 2017
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - FEBRUARY 2017
01.	 F-HBTV	 Cessna 525 M2	 AstonJet	 LSGS - EBBR	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEMG - LOWI	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LOWK - EGSC	 (3)
	 OO-SKY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EGWU - EBKT	 (3)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBGB - ZZZZ	
02.	 D-EFNL	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Albatros Zweefvliegclub	 EBZH - EBZH	 (15)
	 D-EKCI	 Job 15-180/2	 K. Mellebeek	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 G-IENN	 Cirrus SR.20	 Renneta Ltd	 LFRC - EHSE	 (3)
	 G-OSZS	 Pitts S-2S	 L. Van Nieuwenhove	 EBKT - EBKT	 (13)
	 HA-FAN	 Embraer EMB.120ER	 Budapest Aircraft Services	 LFLC - LHBP	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LTFJ - LSZA	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBCI - LFMN	 (6)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 local flight	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 BFS	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 PH-EHV	 Cessna 172M	 Rainbow Aviation	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD - EHRD	
03.	 D-EMMT	 Cessna F.172F	 Dor Airlines	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-CFW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation (delivery)	 EHGG - based	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHEH - LSGS	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGSC - EBLG	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EBZW - LFLB	
	 PH-SET	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 KN Singles and Twins	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 TC-CAY	 Cessna 402B	 (arr for maintenance)		
04.	 M-ARVY	 Falcon 7X	 Almondine Ltd	 LIML - LIML	
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Sailing NV	 EBBT - EBBT	
05.	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EBOS - EHRD	
	 OE-FBD	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFLB - EHAM	
	 OK-OKS	 Piper PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	L-Consult	 EBBR - EGTK	
	 OO-KLX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBKH	
	 OO-LNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	 (15)
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR - EBZR	 (25/3)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLB - EHBD	
	 PH-HGT	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH - LPFR	 (6)
06.	 G-SONE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD - EGGD	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG - EBLG	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EKCH	 (7)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS - LSZH	 (16)
	 9H-VCH	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LSZH - LSZH	
	 RN-08	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force		
07.	 D-IVIP	 Beech B200	 VHM Schul- und Charterflug	 EDLE - EGPB	 (8)
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ - LIRZ	 (13)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EKCH - EHAM	 (9)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LFTH	 (8)
	 S5-SAD	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Elitavia	 LFPB - UUWW	
	 9H-FGV	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing	 LSZR-ELLX-EDDB	 (8)
08.	 CS-PHC	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGWU - LFPB	 (9)
	 D-IAWG	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 Aerowest	 EDDV - EDDV	
	 D-IVIP	 Beech B200	 VHM Schul- und Charterflug	 EGPB - EDLN	
	 F-HSBL	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Pan Europeene Air Service	 LFLB - LFLB	 (9)
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (10)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFQQ - LSZB	 (10)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - LSZB	
09.	 F-GTVC	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFPB - EDDC	
	 F-HEND	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Astonjet	 LFPB - LFPB	
	 LX-RSQ	 Learjet 45XR	 Ducair	 LFPB - BIKF	 (10)
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17	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBRO - EBRO	

	 PH-HGT	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 LESA - EHEH	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
10.	 F-GTVC	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 EDDC - LFPB	
	 G-TWOP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 LFPB - EGGD	 (11)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZB - EBBR	 (16)
11.	 CS-DXN	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFLB - LOWI	
	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSZH - EGKB	 (12)
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 EHAM - LFMN	
12.	 CS-CHE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LIML - EDDN	
	 D-CHEC	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 E-Aviation	 EDMA - LEAB	  
	 D-CJOS	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Star Wings Dortmund	 LOWS - EDLP	
	 F-HEND	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Astonjet	 LFPB - LFPB	
	 OO-VIW	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 A.L.C. nv	 EBZR - EBZR	 (12/3)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSZB - EHBD	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 LFMN - EDDF	 (13)
13.	 D-EMCR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Sarkar Tarun Kumar	 EDFE - EDFE	
	 G-OBSR	 Partenavia P-68 Observer	 Ravenair	 EGGP - EHGG	 (15)
	 OO-PAW	 Piper PA-25-235C Pawnee	 B. Bedert	 EHSE - 	
	 OO-POU	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 C.Neidt	 EHSE - EHSE	 (19)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBCI - EBSW	
	 OY-GNS	 Vulcanair P-68C-TC	 Bio Flight	 EKRK - EKRK	 (21)
	 CH-08	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force		
14.	 CS-LTA	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LOWI - LGAV	
	 D-CHEC	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 E-Aviation	 LEAB - LFPB	 (18)
	 D-GEWF	 Diamond DA.42	 M.Haesslich	 ELLX - EHGG	
	 G-OBSR	 Partenavia P-68 Observer	 Ravenair	 local flight	
	 G-UVIP	 Cessna 421C	 Aerodata (delivery)	 EGTC - based	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 EGWU - LSZA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-GAW	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Alfa Flight bvba	 dep to EBGB	
	 OO-HBG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBKH - EBKH	 (25/3)
	 OO-KLX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBKH	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EPLL - EHBD	
	 PH-TWP	 Piper PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHEH-EDHK-EGWU	 (15)
	 SP-ACC	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Iso-Perfekt Ltd	 EPKK - EPKK	  
	 9H-FOM	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing	 EHEH - LSZA	 (15)
15.	 D-EOMS	 MS.894A-220	 Winters Aviation bvba	 local flight	  
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDJA	
	 G-OBSR	 Partenavia P-68 Observer	 Ravenair	 EHGG - EHGG	 (25)
	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGKB - EHGG	 (16)
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEMG - LOWI	 (16)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBZW	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 LFOI - EBZW	
	 OO-ONE	 Cessna F.150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 local flight	
	 OO-PMS	 Grumman AA-1B	 M.H.sa	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 PH-SPF	 Piper PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Seppe Aircraft Expl.	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGWU - EKCH	 (20)
16.	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 M-PLUS	 Gulfstream G650	 Bluejet SP	 EPWA - EPWA	 (17)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSZH - LFQQ	 (19)
17.	 CS-GLC	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 LGAV - EGGW	
	 D-EOMS	 MS.894A-220	 Winters Aviation bvba	 dep to EDXF	
	 N62VT	 Robinson R.44	 VT Invest	 EBKT - ZZZZ	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (28)
	 N443DC	 Robinson R.44	 De Coninck NV	 EBME - EBME	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN - KTTN	 (20)
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	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD - EHGG	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR - EDDF	
	 PH-DKF	 Cessna F.172P	 A.Beekmans	 EHRD - EHHV	
18.	 G-CCKW	 Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub	 Kronos bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	 (15/3)
	 G-LEAC	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 EGKB - EGKB	 (20)
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - LFLJ	
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OO-PMS	 Grumman AA-1B	 M.H.sa	 EBCI - EBCI	
19.	 CS-DXZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGGW - LTBJ	 (20)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT - LIPE	 (21)
	 OO-DFG	 Falcon 2000EX	 Abelag	 LSZS - ENZV	
	 OO-ONE	 Cessna F.150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 local flight	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 PH-VSX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHLE - EHLE	
20.	 D-CAPB	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Aerowest	 EDDV - ESGG	
	 D-IAKN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings	 EDDL - LFMQ	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG-LFRM-EBLG	 (21)
	 OO-KOR	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 EBOS - EGWU	
	 PH-DKI	 Partenavia P.68C	 Lammers Industries	 EHMZ - EHMZ	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EKCH - EGKB	 (22)
	 9H-VCE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LLBG - LIEO	 (21)
21.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY - EDRY	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N892WA	 RC-690A Commander	 Reni Aviation bvba	 ZZZZ - EBKT	 (6)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIPE - EBOS	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
22.	 N902MZ	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Textron Aviation	 EGTD - EGTD	 (24)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEPA - LOWI	 (23)
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EDDS - EBBR	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 RS-02	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force		
23.	 CS-LTB	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LTFJ - EGWU	
	 D-CPSW	 SA-227AC Metro III	 Binair	 ESGG - EDDG	 (24)
	 D-IAKN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings	 LFMQ - EDLW	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM - LFPM	 (1)
	 F-HMPR	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Rapido SAS	 LFOV - LFOV	  
	 OK-OKS	 Piper PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	L-Consult	 LKMH - ELLX	 (24)
	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation	 LSZS - LFLB	 (24)
24.	 CS-DXM	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEPA - LSGG	
	 D-IASC	 PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Vulcan Air	 EDMS - based	
	 D-ICCC	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 EPWR - EDDV	
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 LFQQ - LSGS	 (25)
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFLP - EGKB	 (25)
	 N211HS	 Gulfstream G650	 Starbucks Coffee Company	 LFPB - LIML	  
	 OO-ONE	 Cessna F.150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 local flight	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 LFMN - LOWK	 (25)
25.	 CS-DXY	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEVC - LOWI	
	 D-EBFU	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 C.Jacobs	 EBST - EBST	 (16/3)
	 D-EPFH	 Cirrus SR.22	 J.Felix	 EDKB - EDDK	  
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-CMTO	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 Golconea Acft Leasing	 EGNX - LFBD	
	 G-OBSR	 Partenavia P-68 Observer	 Ravenair	 EHGG - EHGG	 (4)
	 N8201D	 Beec H35	 R.Claes	 EBST - EBST	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - LSZB	
	 PH-HLM	 Piper PA-34-200T Seneca II	 KN Singles and Twins	 EHRD - EHLE	



4 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2015/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
17	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - LFAT	

26.	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 OO-DKV	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN - EBTN	  
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EBOS	
	 OO-VZZ	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 VZA	 EBWE - 	
27.	 F-HSHB	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Flybox	 LFRI - LFRI	  
	 G-IENN	 Cirrus SR.20	 Renneta Ltd	 EHSE - EHSE	
28.	 D-IPCH	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Peter Cremer Holding	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 HB-ALQ	 ATR-72-202F	 Zimex Aviation	 LROP - LFSB	 (1)
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-HCW	 AS.350BA Ecureuil	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - EBSG	 (1)
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW - EHAM	 (1)
	 OY-GIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EKRK - EKRK	 (3)
	 RN-02	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN - EBFN	 (1)
					   
					   
Danish Air Transport/Cityjet flights	 	 	 	
	 LY-DAT	 1-3,5-10,12-17,19-24,26-28			 
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 1-28			 
					   
First visits				  
03.	 OO-CFW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation		
	 TC-CAY	 Cessna 402B	 nn		
06.	 9H-VCH	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet		
08.	 F-HSBL	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Pan Europeene Air Service		
09.	 LX-RSQ	 Learjet 45XR	 Ducair		
12.	 D-CHEC	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 E-Aviation		
13.	 OY-GNS	 Vulcanair P-68C-TC	 Bio Flight		
14.	 SP-ACC	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Iso-Perfekt Ltd		
23.	 F-HMPR	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Rapido SAS		
24.	 N211HS	 Gulfstream G650	 Starbucks Coffee Company		
25.	 D-EPFH	 Cirrus SR.22	 J.Felix		
26.	 OO-DKV	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw		
27.	 F-HSHB	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Flybox		
28.	 HB-ALQ	 ATR-72-202F	 Zimex Aviation		
	 OO-HCW	 AS.350BA Ecureuil	 Heli & Co		


